### Edgar Filing: NIC INC - Form 4

NIC INC

Form 4							
July 30, 2008				OMB APPROVAL			
FORM 4 UNITE		URITIES AND EXCHAN Vashington, D.C. 20549	GE COMMISSION	OMB 3235-0287 Number:			
if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction See Instruction							
1(b). (Print or Type Responses)							
1. Name and Address of Reportin BRADLEY WILLIAM F J	R <sub>Symb</sub>	suer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading ol INC [EGOV]	Issuer	Reporting Person(s) to			
(Last)(First)(Middle)3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)25501 WEST VALLEY PARKWAY, SUITE 30007/28/2008			Director X Officer (give below)	Director 10% Owner X Officer (give title Other (specify			
(Street)		Amendment, Date Original Month/Day/Year)	Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O	<ul> <li>6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)</li> <li>_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person</li> <li> Form filed by More than One Reporting</li> </ul>			
OLATHE, KS 66061			Person	ore than One Reporting			
(City) (State)	(Zip) T	able I - Non-Derivative Securiti	es Acquired, Disposed of,	, or Beneficially Owned			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)2. Transaction Da (Month/Day/Year)		Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	) Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6.7. Nature ofOwnershipIndirectForm:BeneficialDirect (D)Ownershipor Indirect(Instr. 4)(I)(Instr. 4)			
Common 06/20/2008 Stock		Code V Amount (D $Z_{(1)}^{(1)}$ V 1,433,307 A	(Instr 3 and 4)	D			
Common Stock 07/28/2008		F <u>(2)</u> 1,890 D	\$ 7.66 <sup>1,504,116</sup>	D			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

#### Edgar Filing: NIC INC - Form 4

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. onNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	7. Titl Amou Under Secur (Instr.	int of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

## **Reporting Owners**

<b>Reporting Owner Name / Address</b>	Relationships				
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
BRADLEY WILLIAM F JR 25501 WEST VALLEY PARKWAY SUITE 300 OLATHE, KS 66061			COO, General Counsel & Secy.		
Signatures					
Stephen M Koyzan Attorney in Fact f	for Willia	m F			

Stephen M. Kovzan, Attorney in Fact for William F. Bradley, Jr.

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) These shares were formerly held by the National Information Consortium Voting Trust ("Voting Trust") for the benefit of the Reporting Person. The Voting Trust was terminated on June 20, 2008.

07/30/2008

Date

(2) Represents shares surrendered to NIC Inc. by the Reporting Person to pay income taxes incurred upon the vesting of restricted stock.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

er